

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7065/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in CRLMA No.19999/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOPAL KRISHNA SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunwar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh K. Koli, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Imran K. Burney, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, A.A.G.

Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit, the matter is adjourned by two weeks. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, tag this special leave petition with SLP(CRL.)No.6756/2008.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master