

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6756/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in CRLMA No.
20022/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TEJ BAHADUR SINGH @ TEJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7065 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed any Counter Affidavit, even
though sufficient time has already been granted.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar