

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6756/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in CRLMA No. 20022/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TEJ BAHADUR SINGH @ TEJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR..

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7065 of 2008

(With appln. for stay of arrest and exem from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master